
VOTE: 

   

GARWOOD  

DELGADO  

JORDAN  

NAPOLITANO  

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 205-2015 

 

AWARDING A CONTRACT TO BD ENGINEERING, LLC 

IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,000 FOR  

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FOR IT GENERATOR 

 

WHEREAS, BD Engineering, LLC (“BDE”) is the Engineer of Record for the IT 

Generator Project for Town Hall which was designed under a contract between Ragan Design 

Group and BDE; and 

 

WHEREAS, the IT Generator drawings need review by the Engineer of Record, BDE; 

and   

 

WHEREAS, said review will require approximately 8 hours of work; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Township Manager has reviewed the matter and finds it in the best 

interest of the Township for Council to accept BDE’s  Construction Administration proposal in 

the amount of $4,000.00; and  

 

WHEREAS, the proposal has been reviewed by the Township’s Construction 

Consultant, Ronald Kerins of Greyhawk, who has recommended BDE be awarded the contract; 

and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has filed the required Certification of Funds with 

the Township Clerk. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township 

of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that: 

 

1. The proposal by BD Engineering, LLC, 30 Park Road, Suite 4, Tinton Falls, New 

Jersey 07724 in the amount of $4,000, representing Change Order No. 1, is hereby 

approved. 

 

2. The Township Manager is hereby authorized to sign any documents necessary to 

implement this resolution. 

 

        

    Certified to be a true and correct copy 

of a Resolution adopted by the 

Township Council at its regular 

meeting on December 14, 2015. 

 

              

        Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk 


